# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anna Madeleine Leone	06/16/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Decaf Company, LLC
Street Address:	46 Red Birch Court
City:	Danville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506-4549

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09888968

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)273-8832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510) 466-6882

Email: bholloway@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce D. Holloway
Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce D. Holloway

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignment Leone to Decaf#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Leone to Decaf#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Leone to Decaf#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0059

500007506

# **Patent Assignment**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ANNA MADELEINE LEONE, an individual, having a place of business at 5537 Marshall Street, Oakland, California 94608 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto THE DECAF COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 46 Red Birch Court, Danville, California 94506-4549, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to the method and products for removing the gasoline additive MTBE from water or organic solvents using Molecularly Imprinted Polymers and described in Application Number 09/888,968 for Letters Patent of the United States, United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed on June 25,2001 and in and to said applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor hereby covenants that she has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that she will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to her pertaining to said inventions, and will testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and

1

enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

ASSIGNOR:

Anna Madeleine Leone'

ASSIGNEE:

THE DECAF COMPANY, LLC

Marion Melvin Stuckey, Manager

Date: 6/16/04

2

DOCSOAK-9688464,1-BHOLLOWAY

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0061

C 15 C	
State ofCalifornia	
Carda Card	9
County of $\frac{400179}{1100000000000000000000000000000000000$	Matthew Do Notary Politics
On $\frac{\text{June } (6^{\frac{th}{h}}, 200^{\frac{th}{h}})}{\text{Date}}$ before	eme, Matthew Res Notary Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  PONE and Marion Stuckey
personally appeared <u>Anna Le</u>	Pone and Marion Stuckey
□ personally known to me – <b>OR</b> – ★ proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) grare subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
MATTHEW RE	hie/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
Commission # 1394166 Notary Public - California	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
Contra Costa County	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	(1/////
	-/Man e
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law,	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen	reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen  Title or Type of Document:	nt
Description of Attached Documen	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen  Title or Type of Document:	nt  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	nt  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited  General	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited  General   Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages:   Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Corporate Officer   Trustee   Corporate Officer   Corporate
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Description of Attached Document  Manual General  RIGHT THE  OF SIGNER  Top of the	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Description of Attached Document  Manual General  RIGHT THE  OF SIGNER  Top of the	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages: